禁複製 Do not duplicate   NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
禁複製 Do not duplicate NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
ＳＨＩＰＭＥＮＴ SPECIFICATION
E/SV-series
MOLDED CHIP TANTALUM CAPACITOR
STANDARD
CUSTOMER
NANJING PANDA ELECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED

禁複製 Do not duplicate NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
29
6. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
6.1 BULK
ESV A 1V 104 M
Tolerance (M :±20%,  K : ±10%)
J,P-Case only : ±20%
Capacitance code (pF)
Rated DC voltage
0E : 2.5V 0G : 4V  0J : 6.3V 1A : 10V
1C : 16V 1D : 20V 1E : 25V 1V : 35V
Case code
Type ESV : E/SV Series
6.2 TAPE and REEL
TE ESVA1V104M 8 R E
Tape width (8 : 8mm, 12 : 12mm)
Bulk Part Number
Taping
TE : Reel diameter : 180mm
TL : Reel diameter : 330mm
First 2 digits represent significant figures.
Third digit represents multiplier.
(number of zeros to follow)
J : J-Case P : P-Case A2 : A2-Case A : A-Case
B3 : B3-Case B2 : B2-Case C2 : C2-Case C : C-Case
V : V-Case D : D-Case
Packaging R :
+  Polarity mark
Direction of feed
EIA reel : Only for “TL”
CSY - L - 2114 8
禁複製 Do not duplicate   NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
禁複製 Do not duplicate NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
297. PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
No. ITEM PERFORMANCE TEST CONDITION
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Operating
Temperature Range
Rated Voltage
(V.dc)
Derated Voltage
(V.dc)
Surge Voltage
(V.dc)
Capacitance
(Cap.)
Leakage Current
(L.C)
Dissipation Factor
(tanδ)
Dimensions
Surge
Voltage
-55 to +125 deg.C
2.5
13

-3 φ50Min. φ13±0.5 φ21±0.5 2.0±0.5 13.0±0.3 15.4±1.0 1
8 φ330±2 φ80Min. φ13±0.5 φ21±1.0 2.0±0.5 9.5±0.5 14.5Max. 1
12 φ330±2 φ80Min. φ13±0.5 φ21±1.0 2.0±0.5 13.5±0.5 18.5Max. 1
180
330
(Unit：㎜)
CSY - L - 2114 15
禁複製 Do not duplicate   NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
禁複製 Do not duplicate NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
29
11. STANDARD　RATINGS
STANDARD RATINGS
Volt. Cap. ｔａｎδ L.C. ∆C/C Case
Part number NEC TOKIN Part number (v.dc)  (µF) +20,+85 -55 +125 (µA) (%) Code
deg.C deg.C deg.C
TEESVJ0E106M8R 2.5 10 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.5 ±20 J
TEESVP0E226M8R 2.5 22 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.5 ±20 P
TEESVP0E336M8R 2.5 33 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.8 ±20 P
TEESVP0E476M8R 2.5 47 0.30 0.60 0.40 1.1 ±20 P
TEESVA20E226[ ]8R 2.5 22 0.12 0.20 0.14 0.5 ±12 A2
TEESVA20E336[ ]8R 2.5 33 0.12 0.22 0.14 0.8 ±12 A2
TEESVA20E476[ ]8R 2.5 47 0.12 0.22 0.14 1.1 ±12 A2
TEESVA0E476[ ]8R 2.5 47 0.12 0.22 0.16 1.1 ±12 A
TEESVA0E686[ ]8R 2.5 68 0.18 0.34 0.20 1.7 ±12 A
TEESVB30E107[ ]8R 2.5 100 0.18 0.34 0.20 2.5 ±15 B3
TEESVB20E107[ ]8R 2.5 100 0.08 0.14 0.10 2.5 ±12 B2
TEESVB20E157[ ]8R 2.5 150 0.16 0.30 0.18 3.7 ±12 B2
TEESVB20E227[ ]8R 2.5 220 0.18 0.34 0.20 5.5 ±12 B2
TEESVC20E157[ ]12R 2.5 150 0.12 0.26 0.18 3.7 ±12 C2
TEESVC20E227[ ]12R 2.5 220 0.12 0.26 0.18 5.5 ±12 C2
TEESVC0E337[ ]12R 2.5 330 0.16 0.34 0.18 8.2 ±12 C
TEESVC0E477[ ]12R 2.5 470 0.18 0.34 0.20 11.7 ±12 C
TEESVD0E477[ ]12R 2.5 470 0.14 0.18 0.16 11.7 ±12 D
To complete Part number , insert capacitance tolerance ( "M" =±20% , or "K"=±10% ) in blank "[ ]".
Apply the value in brackets to "Life","Standard Life Test" and "Reverse voltage" , in case of ∆C/C is  "±5%".
CSY - L - 2114 16
禁複製 Do not duplicate   NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
禁複製 Do not duplicate NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
29
STANDARD RATINGS(Continued)
Volt. Cap. ｔａｎδ L.C. ∆C/C Case
Part number NEC TOKIN Part number (v.dc)  (µF) +20,+85 -55 +125 (µA) (%) Code
deg.C deg.C deg.C
TEESVJ0G685M8R 4 6.8 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.5 ±20 J
TEESVJ0G106M8R 4 10 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.5 ±20 J
TEESVP0G335M8R 4 3.3 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.5 ±20 P
TEESVP0G106M8R 4 10 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.5 ±20 P
TEESVP0G156M8R 4 15 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.6 ±20 P
TEESVP0G226M8R 4 22 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.8 ±20 P
TEESVP0G336M8R 4 33 0.20 0.30 0.30 1.3 ±20 P
TEESVA20G226[ ]8R 4 22 0.12 0.22 0.16 0.8 ±12 A2
TEESVA20G336[ ]8R 4 33 0.08 0.14 0.10 1.3 ±12 A2
TEESVA20G476[ ]8R 4 47 0.15 0.30 0.20 1.8 ±12 A2
TEESVA0G226[ ]8R 4 22 0.08 0.12 0.10 0.8 ±12 A
TEESVA0G336[ ]8R 4 33 0.10 0.14 0.12 1.3 ±12 A
TEESVA0G476[ ]8R 4 47 0.12 0.22 0.14 1.8 ±12 A
TEESVA0G686[ ]8R 4 68 0.12 0.22 0.14 2.7 ±12 A
TEESVA0G107[ ]8R 4 100 0.30 0.60 0.40 4.0 ±20 A
TEESVB30G476[ ]8R 4 47 0.12 0.18 0.15 1.8 ±15 B3
TEESVB30G686[ ]8R 4 68 0.15 0.28 0.17 2.7 ±15 B3
TEESVB30G107[ ]8R 4 100 0.20 0.38 0.22 4.0 ±15 B3
TEESVB20G107[ ]8R 4 100 0.12 0.22 0.14 4.0 ±12 B2
TEESVB20G157[ ]8R 4 150 0.18 0.34 0.20 6.0 ±12 B2
TEESVB20G227[ ]8R 4 220 0.18 0.34 0.20 8.8 ±12 B2
TEESVC20G107[ ]12R 4 100 0.10 0.18 0.12 4.0 ±12 C2
TEESVC20G157[ ]12R 4 150 0.10 0.18 0.12 6.0 ±12 C2
TEESVC0G227[ ]12R 4 220 0.12 0.22 0.14 8.8 ±12 C
TEESVC0G337[ ]12R 4 330 0.14 0.26 0.16 13.2 ±12 C
TEESVV0G337[ ]12R 4 330 0.12 0.18 0.14 13.2 ±12 V
TEESVD0G477[ ]12R 4 470 0.16 0.30 0.18 18.8 ±12 D
TEESVD0G687[ ]12R 4 680 0.24 0.46 0.26 27.2 ±12 D
To complete Part number , insert capacitance tolerance ( "M" =±20% , or "K"=±10% ) in blank "[ ]".
Apply the value in brackets to "Life","Standard Life Test" and "Reverse voltage" , in case of ∆C/C is  "±5%".
CSY - L - 2114 17
禁複製 Do not duplicate   NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
禁複製 Do not duplicate NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
29
STANDARD RATINGS(Continued)
Volt. Cap. ｔａｎδ L.C. ∆C/C Case
Part number NEC TOKIN Part number (v.dc)  (µF) +20,+85 -55 +125 (µA) (%) Code
deg.C deg.C deg.C
TEESVJ0J225M8R 6.3 2.2 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.5 ±20 J
TEESVJ0J335M8R 6.3 3.3 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.5 ±20 J
TEESVJ0J475M8R 6.3 4.7 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.5 ±20 J
TEESVJ0J685M8R 6.3 6.8 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.5 ±20 J
TEESVJ0J106M8R 6.3 10 0.20 0.38 0.22 0.6 ±20 J
TEESVP0J155M8R 6.3 1.5 0.10 0.15 0.15 0.5 ±20 P
TEESVP0J475M8R 6.3 4.7 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.5 ±20 P
TEESVP0J685M8R 6.3 6.8 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.5 ±20 P
TEESVP0J106M8R 6.3 10 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.6 ±20 P
TEESVP0J156M8R 6.3 15 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.9 ±20 P
TEESVP0J226M8R 6.3 22 0.20 0.38 0.22 1.3 ±20 P
TEESVA20J685[ ]8R 6.3 6.8 0.08 0.12 0.10 0.5 ±12 A2
TEESVA20J106[ ]8R 6.3 10 0.08 0.12 0.10 0.6 ±12 A2
TEESVA20J156[ ]8R 6.3 15 0.12 0.22 0.14 0.9 ±12 A2
TEESVA20J226[ ]8R 6.3 22 0.12 0.22 0.14 1.3 ±12 A2
TEESVA0J475[ ]8R 6.3 4.7 0.08 0.12 0.10 0.5 ±5(±10) A
TEESVA0J106[ ]8R 6.3 10 0.08 0.12 0.10 0.6 ±12 A
TEESVA0J156[ ]8R 6.3 15 0.08 0.12 0.10 0.9 ±12 A
TEESVA0J226[ ]8R 6.3 22 0.10 0.14 0.12 1.3 ±12 A
TEESVA0J336[ ]8R 6.3 33 0.12 0.22 0.14 2.0 ±12 A
TEESVA0J476[ ]8R 6.3 47 0.12 0.22 0.14 2.9 ±12 A
TEESVB30J226[ ]8R 6.3 22 0.08 0.12 0.10 1.3 ±15 B3
TEESVB30J336[ ]8R 6.3 33 0.12 0.18 0.15 2.0 ±15 B3
TEESVB30J476[ ]8R 6.3 47 0.08 0.12 0.10 2.9 ±15 B3
TEESVB20J226[ ]8R 6.3 22 0.08 0.12 0.10 1.3 ±5(±10) B2
TEESVB20J476[ ]8R 6.3 47 0.08 0.12 0.10 2.9 ±5(±10) B2
TEESVB20J686[ ]8R 6.3 68 0.10 0.18 0.12 4.2 ±12 B2
TEESVB20J107[ ]8R 6.3 100 0.12 0.22 0.14 6.3 ±12 B2
TEESVC20J686[ ]12R 6.3 68 0.10 0.14 0.12 4.2 ±12 C2
TEESVC20J107[ ]12R 6.3 100 0.10 0.18 0.12 6.3 ±12 C2
TEESVC0J476[ ]12R 6.3 47 0.08 0.12 0.10 2.9 ±5(±10) C
TEESVC0J107[ ]12R 6.3 100 0.10 0.14 0.12 6.3 ±12 C
TEESVC0J157[ ]12R 6.3 150 0.10 0.18 0.12 9.4 ±12 C
TEESVC0J227[ ]12R 6.3 220 0.14 0.26 0.16 13.8 ±12 C
TEESVV0J227[ ]12R 6.3 220 0.12 0.18 0.14 13.8 ±12 V
TEESVD0J227[ ]12R 6.3 220 0.12 0.18 0.14 13.8 ±12 D
TEESVD0J337[ ]12R 6.3 330 0.14 0.26 0.16 20.7 ±12 D
TEESVD0J477[ ]12R 6.3 470 0.20 0.38 0.22 29.6 ±20 D
To complete Part number , insert capacitance tolerance ( "M" =±20% , or "K"=±10% ) in blank "[ ]".
Apply the value in brackets to "Life","Standard Life Test" and "Reverse voltage" , in case of ∆C/C is  "±5%".
CSY - L - 2114 18
禁複製 Do not duplicate   NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
禁複製 Do not duplicate NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
29
STANDARD RATINGS(Continued)
Volt. Cap. ｔａｎδ L.C. ∆C/C Case
Part number NEC TOKIN Part number  (v.dc)  (µF) +20,+85 -55 +125 (µA) (%) Code
deg.C deg.C deg.C
TEESVJ1A105M8R 10 1 0.10 0.30 0.15 0.5 ±20 J
TEESVJ1A155M8R 10 1.5 0.20 0.30 0.20 0.5 ±20 J
TEESVJ1A225M8R 10 2.2 0.20 0.30 0.20 0.5 ±20 J
TEESVJ1A475M8R 10 4.7 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.5 ±20 J
TEESVP1A105M8R 10 1 0.10 0.15 0.15 0.5 ±20 P
TEESVP1A155M8R 10 1.5 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.5 ±20 P
TEESVP1A225M8R 10 2.2 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.5 ±20 P
TEESVP1A335M8R 10 3.3 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.5 ±20 P
TEESVP1A475M8R 10 4.7 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.5 ±20 P
TEESVP1A106M8R 10 10 0.20 0.30 0.30 1.0 ±20 P
TEESVA21A335[ ]8R 10 3.3 0.08 0.12 0.10 0.5 ±12 A2
TEESVA21A475[ ]8R 10 4.7 0.08 0.12 0.10 0.5 ±12 A2
TEESVA21A685[ ]8R 10 6.8 0.08 0.12 0.10 0.6 ±12 A2
TEESVA21A106[ ]8R 10 10 0.08 0.12 0.10 1.0 ±12 A2
TEESVA1A475[ ]8R 10 4.7 0.08 0.12 0.10 0.5 ±12 A
TEESVA1A685[ ]8R 10 6.8 0.08 0.12 0.10 0.6 ±12 A
TEESVA1A106[ ]8R 10 10 0.08 0.12 0.10 1.0 ±12 A
TEESVA1A226[ ]8R 10 22 0.12 0.22 0.14 2.2 ±12 A
TEESVB31A156[ ]8R 10 15 0.12 0.18 0.15 1.5 ±15 B3
TEESVB31A226[ ]8R 10 22 0.12 0.18 0.15 2.2 ±15 B3
TEESVB21A106[ ]8R 10 10 0.08 0.12 0.10 1.0 ±5(±10) B2
TEESVB21A226[ ]8R 10 22 0.08 0.12 0.10 2.2 ±5(±10) B2
TEESVB21A336[ ]8R 10 33 0.08 0.12 0.10 3.3 ±5(±10) B2
TEESVB21A476[ ]8R 10 47 0.08 0.12 0.10 4.7 ±12 B2
TEESVB21A686[ ]8R 10 68 0.12 0.14 0.14 6.8 ±12 B2
TEESVC21A476[ ]12R 10 47 0.08 0.14 0.10 4.7 ±12 C2
TEESVC21A686[ ]12R 10 68 0.10 0.18 0.14 6.8 ±12 C2
TEESVC1A476[ ]12R 10 47 0.08 0.12 0.10 4.7 ±5(±10) C
TEESVC1A686[ ]12R 10 68 0.08 0.12 0.10 6.8 ±12 C
TEESVC1A107[ ]12R 10 100 0.10 0.18 0.12 10.0 ±12 C
TEESVV1A107[ ]12R 10 100 0.08 0.18 0.10 10.0 ±12 V
TEESVV1A157[ ]12R 10 150 0.08 0.18 0.10 15.0 ±12 V
TEESVD1A107[ ]12R 10 100 0.08 0.18 0.10 10.0 ±5(±10) D
TEESVD1A157[ ]12R 10 150 0.10 0.18 0.12 15.0 ±12 D
TEESVD1A227[ ]12R 10 220 0.12 0.22 0.14 22.0 ±12 D
To complete Part number , insert capacitance tolerance ( "M"=±20% , or "K"=±10% ) in blank "[ ]".
Apply the value in brackets to "Life","Standard Life Test" and "Reverse voltage" , in case of ∆C/C is "±5%".
CSY - L - 2114 19
禁複製 Do not duplicate   NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
禁複製 Do not duplicate NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
29
STANDARD RATINGS(Continued)
Volt. Cap. ｔａｎδ L.C. ∆C/C Case
Part number NEC TOKIN Part number (v.dc)  (µF) +20,+85 -55 +125 (µA) (%) Code
deg.C deg.C deg.C
TEESVJ1C105M8R 16 1 0.10 0.30 0.15 0.5 ±20 J
TEESVP1C474M8R 16 0.47 0.10 0.15 0.15 0.5 ±20 P
TEESVP1C684M8R 16 0.68 0.10 0.15 0.15 0.5 ±20 P
TEESVP1C105M8R 16 1 0.10 0.15 0.15 0.5 ±20 P
TEESVP1C225M8R 16 2.2 0.10 0.15 0.15 0.5 ±20 P
TEESVA21C225[ ]8R 16 2.2 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.5 ±12 A2
TEESVA21C335[ ]8R 16 3.3 0.08 0.14 0.10 0.5 ±12 A2
TEESVA21C475[ ]8R 16 4.7 0.08 0.14 0.10 0.7 ±12 A2
TEESVA1C155[ ]8R 16 1.5 0.04 0.08 0.06 0.5 ±5(±10) A
TEESVA1C225[ ]8R 16 2.2 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.5 ±5(±10) A
TEESVA1C335[ ]8R 16 3.3 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.5 ±12 A
TEESVA1C475[ ]8R 16 4.7 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.7 ±12 A
TEESVA1C685[ ]8R 16 6.8 0.06 0.10 0.08 1.0 ±12 A
TEESVA1C106[ ]8R 16 10 0.08 0.12 0.10 1.6 ±12 A
TEESVB31C685[ ]8R 16 6.8 0.06 0.10 0.08 1.0 ±15 B3
TEESVB31C106[ ]8R 16 10 0.08 0.14 0.10 1.6 ±15 B3
TEESVB21C106[ ]8R 16 10 0.06 0.10 0.08 1.6 ±5(±10) B2
TEESVB21C156[ ]8R 16 15 0.06 0.10 0.08 2.4 ±5(±10) B2
TEESVB21C226[ ]8R 16 22 0.06 0.10 0.08 3.5 ±5(±10) B2
TEESVC21C336[ ]12R 16 33 0.06 0.10 0.08 5.2 ±12 C2
TEESVC1C226[ ]12R 16 22 0.06 0.10 0.08 3.5 ±5(±10) C
TEESVC1C336[ ]12R 16 33 0.06 0.10 0.08 5.2 ±5(±10) C
TEESVC1C476[ ]12R 16 47 0.06 0.10 0.08 7.5 ±12 C
TEESVC1C686[ ]12R 16 68 0.06 0.16 0.10 10.8 ±12 C
TEESVD1C226[ ]12R 16 22 0.06 0.10 0.08 3.5 ±5(±10) D
TEESVD1C476[ ]12R 16 47 0.06 0.10 0.08 7.5 ±5(±10) D
TEESVD1C686[ ]12R 16 68 0.06 0.10 0.08 10.8 ±5(±10) D
TEESVD1C107[ ]12R 16 100 0.10 0.18 0.10 16.0 ±12 D
To complete Part number , insert capacitance tolerance ( "M" =±20% , or "K"=±10% ) in blank "[ ]".
Apply the value in brackets to "Life","Standard Life Test" and "Reverse voltage" , in case of ∆C/C is  "±5%".
CSY - L - 2114 20
禁複製 Do not duplicate   NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
禁複製 Do not duplicate NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
29
STANDARD RATINGS(Continued)
Volt. Cap. ｔａｎδ L.C. ∆C/C Case
Part number NEC TOKIN Part number (v.dc)  (µF) +20,+85 -55 +125 (µA) (%) Code
deg.C deg.C deg.C
TEESVA21D474[ ]8R 20 0.47 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.5 ±5(±10) A2
TEESVA21D684[ ]8R 20 0.68 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.5 ±5(±10) A2
TEESVA21D105[ ]8R 20 1 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.5 ±12 A2
TEESVA21D155[ ]8R 20 1.5 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.5 ±12 A2
TEESVA21D225[ ]8R 20 2.2 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.5 ±12 A2
TEESVA1D225[ ]8R 20 2.2 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.5 ±12 A
TEESVA1D335[ ]8R 20 3.3 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.6 ±12 A
TEESVA1D475[ ]8R 20 4.7 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.9 ±12 A
TEESVB31D335[ ]8R 20 3.3 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.6 ±15 B3
TEESVB31D475[ ]8R 20 4.7 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.9 ±15 B3
TEESVB21D475[ ]8R 20 4.7 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.9 ±5(±10) B2
TEESVB21D685[ ]8R 20 6.8 0.06 0.10 0.08 1.3 ±5(±10) B2
TEESVB21D106[ ]8R 20 10 0.06 0.10 0.08 2.0 ±5(±10) B2
TEESVC21D226[ ]12R 20 22 0.06 0.10 0.08 4.4 ±12 C2
TEESVC1D156[ ]12R 20 15 0.06 0.10 0.08 3.0 ±5(±10) C
TEESVC1D226[ ]12R 20 22 0.06 0.10 0.08 4.4 ±5(±10) C
TEESVD1D226[ ]12R 20 22 0.06 0.10 0.08 4.4 ±5(±10) D
TEESVD1D336[ ]12R 20 33 0.06 0.10 0.08 6.6 ±5(±10) D
TEESVD1D476[ ]12R 20 47 0.06 0.10 0.08 9.4 ±5(±10) D
To complete Part number , insert capacitance tolerance ( "M" =±20% , or "K"=±10% ) in blank "[ ]".
Apply the value in brackets to "Life","Standard Life Test" and "Reverse voltage" , in case of ∆C/C is "±5%".
CSY - L - 2114 21
禁複製 Do not duplicate   NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
禁複製 Do not duplicate NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
29
STANDARD RATINGS(Continued)
Volt. Cap. ｔａｎδ L.C. ∆C/C Case
Part number NEC TOKIN Part number (v.dc)  (µF) +20,+85 -55 +125 (µA) (%) Code
deg.C deg.C deg.C
TEESVP1E105M8R 25 10 .060 .100 .08 0.5 ±20 P
TEESVA21E105[ ]8R 25 1 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.5 ±12 A2
TEESVA1E474[ ]8R 25 0.47 0.04 0.08 0.06 0.5 ±5(±10) A
TEESVA1E684[ ]8R 25 0.68 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.5 ±5(±10) A
TEESVA1E105[ ]8R 25 1 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.5 ±5(±10) A
TEESVA1E225[ ]8R 25 2.2 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.5 ±12 A
TEESVA1E335[ ]8R 25 3.3 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.8 ±12 A
TEESVB31E475[ ]8R 25 4.7 0.06 0.10 0.08 1.1 ±15 B3
TEESVB21E335[ ]8R 25 3.3 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.8 ±5(±10) B2
TEESVB21E475[ ]8R 25 4.7 0.06 0.10 0.08 1.1 ±5(±10) B2
TEESVC1E106[ ]12R 25 10 0.06 0.10 0.08 2.5 ±5(±10) C
TEESVC1E156[ ]12R 25 15 0.06 0.10 0.08 3.7 ±12 C
TEESVD1E226[ ]12R 25 22 0.06 0.10 0.08 5.5 ±5(±10) D
TEESVD1E336[ ]12R 25 33 0.06 0.10 0.08 8.2 ±5(±10) D
To complete Part number , insert capacitance tolerance ( "M" =±20% , or "K"=±10% ) in blank "[ ]".
Apply the value in brackets to "Life","Standard Life Test" and "Reverse voltage" , in case of ∆C/C is "±5%".
CSY - L - 2114 22
禁複製 Do not duplicate   NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
禁複製 Do not duplicate NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )
29
STANDARD RATINGS(Continued)
Volt. Cap. ｔａｎδ L.C. ∆C/C Case
Part number NEC TOKIN Part number  (v.dc)  (µF) +20,+85 -55 +125 (µA) (%) Code
deg.C deg.C deg.C
TEESVA21V105[ ]8R 35 1 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.5 ±12 A2
TEESVA1V474[ ]8R 35 0.47 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.5 ±5(±10) A
TEESVA1V684[ ]8R 35 0.68 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.5 ±5(±10) A
TEESVA1V105[ ]8R 35 1 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.5 ±12 A
TEESVA1V155[ ]8R 35 1.5 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.5 ±12 A
TEESVA1V225[ ]8R 35 2.2 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.7 ±12 A
TEESVB21V225[ ]8R 35 2.2 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.7 ±5(±10) B2
TEESVB21V335[ ]8R 35 3.3 0.06 0.10 0.08 1.1 ±5(±10) B2
TEESVC1V475[ ]12R 35 4.7 0.06 0.10 0.08 1.6 ±5(±10) C
TEESVC1V685[ ]12R 35 6.8 0.06 0.10 0.08 2.3 ±5(±10) C
TEESVC1V106[ ]12R 35 10 0.06 0.10 0.08 3.5 ±5(±10) C
TEESVD1V106[ ]12R 35 10 0.06 0.10 0.08 3.5 ±5(±10) D
TEESVD1V156[ ]12R 35 15 0.06 0.10 0.08 5.2 ±5(±10) D
To complete Part number , insert capacitance tolerance ( "M" =±20% , or "K"=±10% ) in blank "[ ]".
Apply the value in brackets to "Life","Standard Life Test" and "Reverse voltage" , in case of ∆C/C is  "±5%".
CSY - L - 2114 23
禁複製 Do not duplicate   NEC TOKIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY ( level B )